Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV27 12/04
American Fuses
E-Rated
5.5kV, 8.25kV and 15.5kV - CS 3 Series
5kV, 8 kV and 15kV Ferrule mounted fuses
Amp-trap CS-3 E-rated 5kV, 8kV and 15kV fuses have either 2”
or 3” diameter barrels with ferrules and are mounted in spring

Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV2812/04
American Fuses
E-Rated
5.5kV, 8.25kV and 15.5kV - CS 3 Series
5.5kV Ferrule Mounted
Reference Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, CS-3 Series, 5.5kV
FIGURE A FIGURE B FIGURE C
Catalog Reference Ampere Number
Fig.
Dimensions Inches (mm) Interrupting
Number Number Rating of Barrels Rating
RMS SYM.*Amp.A B C
A055F1CORO-5E S213364 5E
A055F1CORO-7E T214377 7E
A055F1CORO-10E A222709 10E
A055F1CORO-15E P223228 15E
A055F1CORO-20E E201047 20E 1 A 14.11 2.2 .19 63,000
A055F1CORO-25E N201561 25E (358) (56) (4.8)
A055F1CORO-30E H203557 30E Tripped
A055F1CORO-40E V212331 40E Force
A055F1CORO-50E J212850 50E 1 lb.
A055F1CORO-65E J213862 65E
A055F1DORO-10E T214883 10E
A055F1DORO-15E M218465 15E
A055F1DORO-20E T221967 20E
A055F1DORO-25E C222711 25E
A055F1DORO-30E Q223229 30E
A055F1DORO-40E G201049 40E
A055F1DORO-50E Q201563 50E 1 B
A055F1DORO-65E V203591 65E
A055F1DORO-80E A211301 80E 15.88 3.0 0.5
A055F1DORO-100E V214378 100E (403) (76) (13) 63,000
A055F1DORO-125E Y217440 125E Tripped
A055F1DORO-150E G217954 150E Force
A055F1DORO-175E F218988 175E 2 lbs.
A055F1DORO-200E Y219510 200E
A055F2DORO-250E G218989 250E
A055F2DORO-300E Z219511 300E
A055F2DORO-350E V221968 350E 2 C
A055F2DORO-400E D222712 400E
A055F2DORO-450E R223230 450E
5.5kV Max. – Ferrule Mounted Style – 12” (305mm) Clip Centers – 3” (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
5.5kV Max. – Ferrule Mounted Style – 12” (305mm) Clip Centers – 2” (50.8mm) Barrel Diameter
 A  0   5   5  F  1  D  0  R   0 -   1   0   0   E
Ampere Rating

(76)
15.88 REF
(403)
15.88 REF
(403)
.50 (13)
.38
(9.6)
2 LB TRIP FORCE
.50 (13)
.38 (9.6)
2 LB TRIP FORCE
Catalog Reference Ampere Number Figure Interrupting
Number Number Rating of Barrels Rating RMS
SYM. Amperes*
A825X10E-1 - 10E 1 A
A825X15E-1 - 15E 1 A
A825X20E-1 C215903 20E 1 A
A825X25E-1 G216413 25E 1 A
A825X30E-1 P216926 30E 1 A 50,000
A825X40E-1 L217958 40E 1 A
A825X50E-1 R218469 50E 1 A
A825X65E-1 K218992 65E 1 A
A825X80E-1 C219514 80E 1 A
A825X100E-1 M211818 100E 1 A
A825X125E-1 A212336 125E 2 B
A825X150E-1 N213866 150E 2 B 50,000
A825X200E-1 X214886 200E 2 B
8.25kV Max. – Ferrule Mounted Style – 12” (305mm) Clip Center – 3” (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
* RMS ASYM. AMPS = RMS SYM. AMPERES x 1.6
Medium voltage fusesMedium voltage fuses
MV33 12/04